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MAlllNG AOOAESS:

r.o. 801& 17399

Anaheim. CA 92817·7399

(7l4) 173·4021

CAY. (71.) 974'05~3)

September J, 1993

,IOBERT D. SALISBURY
Altomey et La...,

7(Lf-~-­
77L(,~gob6

600 w. S,,,t, An~Blvd.

6th Froor

S80lft A.n•• CJ\ 92701

(800) 862·8989

(71.) 974·4850

&fL--
CERTIFIED A TRUE COpy

HR. GARY HILL S'63/b]S-lfl2-Attorney at Law / j
P.O. Box 1146
Roseburg, OR 97470

Dear Gary,

I hope all these papers are not unduly confusing. 'rh.s"r~levant
events are that there was a case flled in Delaware when Jacks6n,'C6uiU:.y....
and others were served with the Subpoena. That case Is st;.lil ..;~lctiY~~.~'·
Even if everything on the Subpoena was not: correctly done', .t!1~,8~:Bllq.\il'd '
be a SPECIFIC INTENT crime. I believe that this case' ,snciul·d~·,b,Ei·
dismissed. I am urqinq Mr. Hansen to serve all parties involved in 0:
the frivoloue Buit. Jackson County had filed a frivolous ~priminaf 'C
com laint a ainst him that lasted ten months before beln dismIssed·!n ~

Fe ruarr 0 993. I am urq nq ansen 0 f. e,~su t. ..on at ... S:'miscarr age of justice •. ~ ~",' ~ _.~ ;.' ,,;_; .' .., __

God Bleoo You, 'Tte& to' )I~J;f;~ik~
/.e~:.2.-:~--------, _ \! ~ wcWt1IL~SLJU \R6BERT D. SALISBURY .~ L-' d ~ =-- .-

aDS/co \...R 'R~ J /Enclosure \j ,AJpUL

W~ WUw 6DrL CdJ Z ~

J- Lud~ U I c-h -v~1 ~t.1D r/;Jjf:1/1-'-/:/)
~.~ 15 {k>1J( u.d I([;j} ..

,k, ~ JifL.S6u ~ 1;l1f ~f&,dkOoJJ £4~tdcj0Wf ~t~

, ~ Auifi!.... ~(vtu ~J1. ~JfU' 6c0 (jfl.~cJ~

frt,11 beJ _& ~/J{cJ !drt£(JU,. Cjrb-7%L-70f{,

/JjlL---[ if ~-fJIL-/rw;tTJJItPf~



Robert D. Salisbury
AtIQn'lei' «1 UW

4¢f avkC~t<:f"'>th~W~
~eoo

S-.anuAM. CA '2101
OJ.OO)~1~9
(71.() 97~10

FAXlUf4197.-o.s63
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MAlllNG AOPRHS:

~~o.'2~'7·73n
(7H)77J~:Z7

,-/
AUgust 2, 1993

ALVIN W\NSEN
~484 Pioneer Rd.
Medtor6, OR 97501

PeQr Hr. Hanoen,

f cecord for/
sa wd~~sGigned a

This letter is to oon!1n».thtlt r M 1niti~tin9' tho process to
substitute in as your attorney ot reooro. in order to .e..~rteot tho
~eoord. I vnderGtand that you ~re In Pro per, In Forma p~uperis. I
aloo underatand. that there are other Pla1ntitt'a. At this point in
thte, X intend to Substitu It any of the
other pan fta ~a.Q---a-G-' determine
it that would 00 a oonfliot of interest or not. ere Ie a
oonfliot or in

At this
~&e No. 93-292
ju~~& tor all prOC6e

Yours truly,

ROBERT D. SALISBURY

RDS/oa

oopy tax t.o&

503 776 7057
Attz Jim Ad.~8 o.nd

oictr1ot Attorney's Ottloe

.. J~oU
)#..i.0\ ,l-v,(.

A\J0 pn 0

~ uJ.J(~ tv1J
{;V..lt
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five years f,om the date of -'1!i"q. punuantto Section 9403 of the Callfo'n'o Uniform Commercial Code.

2A SOCIAL SECURITY' OR FEDERAL TAX NO

1 [) liP CODE

1 A SOCIAL SECURIJV OR ~E'DERAL TAX NO

3A FEOERAL TAX NUMBER

S. &Ii< k:1::rt , 0J5 am m
OR 1907 5'0IDE

4 A. SOCIAL SfCWUlY NO. fEDERAl,. T,u, NO

SS ORBAN'TRuS"AND.B'NV'SBankI 569-36-2966/Accnt #
IN 93-1129900 026 0C53

CA I 95814

r
'.f
/-

10. THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER
lOA TE, TIME. FILE NUMBER
AND FILING OFFICER)

c
o
D
E

•..,~:L; ¥ ',j:.

J

Sacramento

2C CITY.STATE
Medford

1 C CITY' STATE

,

DATE

12-27-93

D.EBTORCSI SIGN •••TURE NOT REQUIRED IN •••CCORDANCE WITH
INSTRUCTION SIAIITEM, ' ,

D( I) ~}2/~', ..0(3) 0(41

'B

1993

UF ANV)

,
DEBTOR IS A ··TR •••NSMITTING UTILlTyhlN "'CCORD"'NCE WITH UCC Ii 9105 t 11 CN(

, PERSONAL PROPERTY OF DEBTORS BY SETTLEMENT
DELAWARE {Jec NO. 9314600
OREGON UCC NO. R84141

O PRODUCTS OF COLLATERAL
ARE ALSO COVERED

o

7.0.

ALL REAL
RECORDED AUGUST 4,

NAME

NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

CITY

Alvin Hansen, ABUA Corp. (Delaware)
6484 Pioneer Rd.

Medford STATE OR
(Partial

CREDIT SUISSE ~ANK
MA'L1NGADDRESSParade Platz 18
CITY 8070 ZurichsTATEZurich, Switzerland ZIP CODE

This FINANCING 5TATEMENT covers the following types or items of property (include descriptio,,;
and owner of record when required by instrudion 41.

CHECK ~
:' APPLICABLE

980 Ninth Street, Eleventh Floor
2 ADDITIONA.L DEBTOR IIF' •• ,..,y, ILAST NA •••.•E FIRST IF' A.N INDIVIDuAL'

DEBTOR ILAS.' NA.ME F'IRST IF AN IND~VIOUA~

u.S. BANCORP.: U •S-. BANK.
I B M""LING "'DDRESS

Lithia Motors Inc.
2e M"',LING ADDRESS

.~~n-Ea~t~~ackson
3 DEBTOR·" ' •••••••;0: N"'MES OR STYLES

5 "'SSIGNEE OF SECURED P•••RTY

4 SECURED PARTY

6

• See Contract Attached
:;~ATUAEISI OF DEBTORlS)

--
-I fEB 94

o

5

6

4

7

3

,8,

INC.

, :<~

LITHI~ MOTORS,

ALVIN HANSEN
6484 PIONEER
MEDFORD, OR

L

p<efur n COpy 10

ALVIN HANSEN ABUA CORP •
• PE. OR PRINT NA ••••EI5J OF SEluREO PARTyllESI

NAME

ADDRESS

(!Ty

SlATE

lIP (ODE

U.S. BAN~CORP, U.S. BANK,DEBTORIS'

• f(j· L.,,,.TUREIS'OJS~REDLR~YllES'

tJ: FilE COpy - SECURED PARTY
FOAM UCC 1
Approved by the hcretory of Stote
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A tt;y in fact.
nete
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:.'~. ~.-.
"J~°0.0.. r-

nr,.
A Rrt A. rOll P

31.6372

Fot F1Rn~Oft\cet lOlli, Tlml and F11ln9omcI)

8y AT. VTN HAN~F.N
SIgn. lure 01S.cur.d fI'uty

AL VlN HANSEN, sM."
"':~~84 PfoneerRd.' '

~ed(ord, Oregon.91501 •

Tttmln.Uon.

Sl9rwlure 01 o.OIOf nu.
(lMc ••.•• ,., oN1 If 11M!4lJ ,. .ppllcableJ

SlgrwlW. 01 o.btO' nr••_••••.•• •.•,'"-, ~n'" •..•..•••..•••••

Go a

D. a

Eo Q
F. Q

. ', ... i.I ,~}~~ ~~, ,,':{t~~; //, ""..." ." /. ;\\ ••••.•.•••, ,£ '. ,"""- •... "'i~••' ,/ .r " " ,~, .''f -'. "" .'-.i .•.•.••.•. 'l"'C ,.:"'-j:.'1j?': .-: .• ~. / ..' ., .• '

Sec:ured Portia cunmend rJCC-l (rung o( November 1, 1993 replaciilg A-mgnee.
BOND STREET HOLDINCS LTD. with CREDIT SUISSE BANK, Parade PIaU I 8, 8010
Zurich, Swftzerfand, and BANK OF CHINA, Hong Kong, as as:signee. Depositary, ColUcttng

Ban1c:s. \~;.;~ / •..•~:~' "~':::::"' ..-::~' ':: .•~~,:::~:.:':- .' . ":': '.. '

12,000,000,000.00 U.s. b as:signed to each'&iicJc (or deposit only to accounts o(
SeCW"'ed Partie3 ptlr3UtD1t to contract. ' .

A. Oelltor (Uat Hame FlrIt and Addrta):

UHn'BD STATES
Dept. of Jluttce, Ie Treczsao)'
1Drh Ie PernsyMznta Ave.
lVcuhlngton D.C. %0530

;L Delltor (La" Hame FIrIt and AddruaJ:

BANlC OF AMERICA, NT&SA
555 CaI1(omCa Street
San Ftancf3c0, California. 941tU•

OR I G I r~A I . 1"\ State of Delaware ~
kt...w ~ ~1 ~NIF~." ~OMMERCIAL CODE FORM U~ 4. STATEMOO OF CONTINUATION, ASSIGNMEm:, TERMINATION, ETC.

"hIs STATEMENT Is presented to I Mng otffcer for nUng pursuant 10 the Unltonn CommercIa' Code:

• " oUlw Ulan the secWed p~ of ~rd II indicated. this Fonn UCC• 3 musille Kcompllliid
by I Mplla,le wrftt"ulatemtnt ~I asslg~1 (on sepmll Fonn UCC·301 subslanUally slmllu
Ion.I) s1gMd by the HCU..-d patty 01.record. and the r.quiled IN paid.

So TNa stallment re,.,.to OfflllNl f'lnallcing Stat.meot bearfnj'FUe No. >:~~9314600":~~:~>:'
n.d willi SEeR In"A RV ri:r;;.A ;'~~t~;t'~~7;;;~''';''''7:>\ Dale FIled 11-1 1t!!L

l. Put an ox- In U1ecomet box. (CNclc only QDI'bOxpw'iOmi)'~±~:.::f.>:>~:~i:W!ifl':;::::':/.' .:"""'.C;," , ,..- "'lC-n .s~"rI:' ' •• 'il>_ •.. "" ••. ~_,~l • _,~':. ,,' ,. -

A. 0 Continuation. The origlnalllnanclnSJ statement betwHci'ttie debtot 'and MCUled party,lIearlnll m. numbel shoWnabov•• Is still

• n.ctIM. .,;: i7ft:;:.~,~~~~~~~~?,~f:~;~~:;r~;~«;.:< :L a A&sIgnmenL The MCWedpatty's I19htS-lirid.i ti\. 'financing itailln.nt bUring m.numbel sIIown above have been asslgnld te
UIeusI9t •• wIlose name atld acscsreu ~"'''In ltem S. ')~':,V ,. ;

c. )( putbJ Ass/gllmenL The MCUtWdPattil !fsaia~~; ~,,~~~~~t'~ lie numb'l shown above haw bHn u~lgnld II­
part to UIeassfg"." ~~ nam~ and ad~ss app~~.!" I~ 5 (lndluta In /lam 5 1MpotUon 01 collatent beinl
assJgned). * '\.--!..~~?~T-H-"~U-N~~"\-, .."/' ,*. , ,I , c'.' ••~ r.. .••..•• N~ .....

Flnandng Statlmen~)M~"'~ n~.~ .•...s¥~,:,~~,,!s ~Id U Nt forth In llent So (Asslgnment 0' ttghts 0
the secured party ShOu~ 1M !lY WrtU!" ~'!1'Tjnl 01 ;a~llln"!.,,t on a sepml •.Rlnn uce • 301 suDsWltl11lySlm"a'
form..lnd nol by amenCtm,",~rini •••t of Debto;'s ~~e""l should be by amendmtnt using UIlsfatm.)

..•;".,.••,\ .JIti.l ,-.,. ",,'~""<J'-" &~:. ,,>.-(.:; ..•...• ~~ .

1lle aec:ured patty release. all ,conatent flom the flnanclng statemenl bearfng me numbel shown lbove...; -A ".t ' .• ·t••·.~· Jo...' •.•..

lbe ~ patty relelses the co"atltaldes~ecs Inltem 5 lrom the financing statlm.nt be.tIng filenumber shoWl
aDov..'l"<" .. " .. :,:.

... . ., .' - .. ' ...,~~
1M secuttd party no longer claIms a HC:\IrltyInterul und'l thl fInlllclnll stat.m.nt :!Iallnlllm numb.1 sIIow,
lboV'&. -"~~\<fI ···~1t,..." . '} ;~ ':'. '-).'" ~,'.: .. ~~

s.

8y

By
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U.S. Dep.r~l of Justice

Civil Division

October 8, 1993

Mr. Al vin Hansen
6484 Pioneer Road
Medford, Oregon 97501

Re: Al vi.o Hansen, et al. v. Bank of America, et: al.
No. 88-681 MLS (B.D. cal.'

Dear Mr. Hansen: :ht UJJ;L <13 "'2.QL.:1JL.·

Your letters of May 20, 1993, June 28, 1993, and June 30,
1993, to the President were referred to me for response. You have
requested assistance in collecting a judgment which you state was
entered against the defendants in the above-referenced action.

While ! understand your concern for justice, I am unable to
offer any assistance in collecting the referenced judgment. The
Department of Justice represents only the interests of the United
States in litigation. It does not provide representation or
assistance to private litigants such as you and your co-plaintiff
in this case.

Additionally, it appears that several of the named defendants
and ·principal debtors· in the referenced action were either
federal agencies or federal employees represented by the Department
of Justice. Thus, there would clearly be a conflict of interest if
the Department were now to assist plaintiffs in this litigation.

I regret that we are unable to be of further assistance at
this time.

Cordially your~,

~pJ.~
Frank W. Hunger
Assistant Attorney General

'11
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f ••••••.• ot~CCl9'rt

_ coonplotocI-­
Sea....., •• SlI". uccs.e-.
CoD"CI9lcl9-. -.,
Sawn. OR '73'0
~3711 ..."04
FAX (503)373-11&&

TOUI_"""~; __

CREDIT SUISSEBANK.
Parade Platz 18
8070 Zurich. Switzerland.
T_"'- 011 411 333 1111

]

,....,.....,tar '''''''OOf'JiarUM

C. ASSIGlIEE IWoOEAND ADDRESS /II"'"

SodoISoc. _ •• TIN

94104

I

Ii! IL-~ ..-.....•
91;

AL VIN HANSEN, ABUA CORP.
6494 Pioneer Rd.
Medford, Oregon, 97501.

~ ••o-,O/

RETURN ACKNOWUOGEMENT COPY TO. ~_ ...., _'1

STAnC#OREGON

FlHAHClNO STATEMEHT STANDARD FORM IJCC..1

UNITED S'TATF-ct

Con3f i l3UlJIlim agallut debton property executed AugtUt 4, 1993 03 "FACILIT A TION/
AGENCY AGREEMENT" recorded per attached UCC-l documenu..

Delaware UCC-ll 9314600 Oregon UCC-l 19333395

[

,.

2. B4NK OF UIiRK'A N-Tl.$.t

1 ~AT,..n,..nJ1r;-r.nN-- --­
DEBTOR IIAllJItG AOOIlESS:

11. Dept of Jrmfce, WCl3hfngton D.C. 20530
12. 555 Calffornla Street. San Francbco, Ca.

8. Olodllo,on« 0 SECUfI£OI'AATY. 0 ~ 0 LESSOR
NAMEAHOAOORESS ~_-, )

AI. VIN HANSEN
8484 Pioneer ReI.

Medford, Oregon. 97501
T _

~. ThIs-"'9 _ ••••••••.•-.g 'l'PMccr_," -"lORS 79.0020)

FARM PRODUCTS EFFECTIVE FINANCING STATEMENT FORM EF5-1

AI Jrl , t rnl R"t Ily; Reeerded
Dr: ~~."'''nW (" m I -s.,.-.c" Cnntmc:t nrfnc:h"dfo'" Rft'll.- of A ""ttri"~ rrnft".,.r c:tntpftJ ptn

SEE ATTACHED
Olodll').(~ 0 PIIOC££OS •• ..,.. __ oIOO_ 0 ~S •• _ •••••••• OOoerOd

"- DEBTOR"S SlGHATURE loOT REOIl!!!ED- no. _ -- -.out •.•__ ...,..••••••_. toaonIX..- ••
_l" __ •••••••_~ l')~ ~ Io.qoct ••• ~ _ •• _ ~ 12IU Whocft.!1 F. DEBTOR'S A TRANSMfTTIHG_ ••••• _ orlgiNI ••••••••• """'" ••• portoaod; 1310~ as •• wI'o<ft"'" lOng •••• _; Of (') U 0 UTILITY lORS 79.0(10)

C<lAo•••••~._. "'""9""-' -""Of~ ~ of_.
DotlOOf""'"'" __ H "'" Saand ""'" IOf COnolgnor 01 Lnao<l •••••• COftlOI\.I>"C>OO<7••••••••• _ ~ •• ",.. """'. Ononong ••• _ Of MW"ly
..,,- ••• Mwocing__ ORS"'-7t.

ThIt FAA" PflOOUCT EFFECTlVE f1HAHCIHG STATEM£HT1o ~ 10"," """VOllIoOI_ •• ORS ~ 7'i. n.o _ ,......, ••••000- tor • penod

of _.,...,. """' "'" do •••• Mng. aClfOd" OlOMIonIlor _ -""" os ~ lor ll'f ORS "'-79.
'AMoIP'AOOUCTCO()£ (.OUff1'YCOOE CJItO'IytAA oUIOUNT ••••~ 1D(~1L.0CATl()Jrt"'~1"'-.

9y:

E,.Ss.........~••...,......,.d~....,MCoor"IIO~ •.

By; rnn~~~r:!te,d"r"••tf

..~..:
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE:STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DELAWARE I COURT CASE NUMB~R 93-292 SLR

HANSEN. ALVIN ET AL vs. UNITED StATES.ST~!~~O, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
SS.

Couney ot Jackson

in charge)

which ~ttJ<W-.&
KGR. 'P~.~rl-:JVh~

OVLo"l.&""" I 1<t<1 L

Upon DISTRICT ATTORNEY HUDDLESTON, at ehe office
he/she maintains for the conduct of business at
715 W. 10TH ST •• MEDFORD, OR
by leaving said true copy with CHRIS CHURMA/OFFICE
on 08/27/1993 at the hour of 01,43PK.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that I made service ot the following upon the individual(s)
named below by delivering a certified/true copy ot, SUMMONS/SUBPOENA,
DEPOSITION SUBPOENA, MEMORANDUM ORDER, COMPLAINT, AND MULTIPLE COPIES OF
CORRESPONDENCE ",

OFFICE SERVICE (By Berving the per~onapp~rentlY

ALL SEARCH AND SERVICES WERE HADE WITHIN THE COUN~Y OF JACKSON

1 am a competent person over the age of 18, a resident of said State.
noe a parey to nor an otticer~ dir~cto~ 9; employ~~. of, nor attorney
for any party, corporate or oth~r~lsejnd:l~n~~ ~~a~~the person, firm
or corporation served is th~ 1d~rieical'-orl~"'rt~~ediftthe action.

#39519numberFile6\~\\~~t~'~;

~:=~~~i=~:h~~~~~~;O~~P~:ID~:;~;~~:~~('.,-/J~
10 ~ OFFICtAL SSAL"" IL- ~" ~~ ~~

. SHEILA ANDREATTA " " . ARTHUR"..L" "PA"DI'LL"A""" .'
~' ~ WnAAY PUBLIC· OREGON •

\~~ CUMMISSION NO. 019283 ACP INVESTIGATIONS, INC.
MHOMMISSIOX EXPIRESa:T. 21. 1. 1616 W. MainS treet

Me~fo~d. ~re~~~197501-0124
(503).772-31~? ...

Papers Received From ALVIN HANSEN
" 6484 PIo*t~R RD.

MEDF.ORD~· OREGON: "97501

'772-6500
.. - 'J

Mateer,

.-., ~~: ...:"'."'j.: .~'., ~I'

1
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Mr. Roberi E. Stan~hallini
P.O. Box 897'
Knights Landing, CA 956~5

Re: Alvin Hansen et ala v. Bank ot America ee ale

No. 88-681 MLS fE.D. ~f~

De~ Mr. stanqhellini:

Your letter of Mareh 1~, 1993, to the President was referred,
to the O.partma.nt of Justice tor response. You hA'/e·'.requested .

, assistAnce tor your father and his co-pl~intiffs in collectinq·~ .
. . juaqmen~ which you state was.entered against the det~ndants in

.the above-reterenced action. While I understand your concern tor·
. your'.tamily's tinancial security, I am unable to o:t.r any ..
'·assistanc::a in collectinq the reterenced judg:nent. The Department.
o~ Justice represents only the interests of the Unite~ states in
lltiqation. It 40es not.provide representation or assistance to

. private litiqant.s such. as the plaintiffs in this case •

. .Additionally , it appears that several of the named..
.defendants and ll~rinci~al debtor.hin the reterenced.action were

. either' federal aqencies or federal employe•• represented by··the
_' .. De artment Q . Justice. nus .. there w0l.11d clea:.-l b&;·acon lict
.... ot interest if the DeDartment were now to assist ~la nt1tta

'.:..:'::.':.this lit1qat1on. " .. " .,' .:' .•. -
. ;. ",:' ::..;'':'' -. ~.' .

~ .. ' . .' ..sincerely you;,s, .

" ".f<;:;(" ' '.. : '.- :., ".' ..... ~ '-' ;' .. I ,.. ,'. _~ . _.' ,, •..••••• "'0' •

STUART E. SCHIFFER ..... :'-:.': ,; •..
,Aetinq Asaistant Attorney Gen~~al

...._ .. -...•......._.~ ... .. .

•••• 1•• '.

_ .....•• ~.-....

, ..
.. .

. '" ..:';.-.:;:: .... . . ..
WV J.. £ :: e 0 £ e' .0 a .eo'

o
o~-
C.
..'-
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5~C( OF STATE ORE.

1'1AR 23 B 59 • Ai1 'S5

WA-SHINC:TON

April 1, 19~3

nu: WHITE: HOUSE:

Sincerely,

j ..~~~~ha Scoet:
Depuey Assi~cant: co the Pr=sidenc

and Ciraccor of Presidential

Correspondence

M=. Rcbe:: £. Scanghellini
Pose Office Sox 897
Knighc3 Landing, California 95545

Dear Mr. Seanghellini:

Thank you so much for your leeeer. Presicene Cline~n 9r~~c11
appreciaces ~he c~e and confidence you have eX?res~ec in hintby
vriciog.

To give your concerns Che special aecencion ehey deserva. cha
Presid~c ha3 asked me co forward your leeeer to the Dep~~mene
of che Treasu--y. I have asked them co provide you wieh a prompe
reply, buc please bear in mind chae it may cake several weeY~ to
look thoroughly ineo the concerns you have raised. Should you
have any quescio03 a~cer reviewing cheir response to you, you ~y
wriee: Deparcmenc of the Treasury, 15ch and Penasyl~ia hv~nu~.
N.W., Wa3hingcon. D.C. 20220.

Many chank3 for your paeience.

000097
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"He: WHITE HOUSE

WA:5HIN<3TON

A~.t·ll 14. 1993

Mr. Robc:L'L E. Stanghellini
Post Office Box 897

Kc:dght.s T..anding. California 9564,S

Dear: JlIIr. Std.llghE:lllni:
'rA~r

"hank yc.'.l so much for Yol.:r letter. Pres.ident Cli::ltOIl greatly' >··f
app=cciate~ the trust and confidence you have expressed in him by
writing ..

To giv~ you= Cc)llC8'('l1S t:h~ spec::'al at.tention they de;3erve, tI:e
President has aaked me to tor',.;ard you:%:''let~erto t.he Department:
of Justice. I hav~ aRic~d tlH:~m Lu pL'ovideycu with a· prorr.pt
reply, but please be~r in mi~d that it may taka sQv~ral weekg to
leok thoroughly ir..t:o t.h~ COW";r:!!'!l~ roo h~v~ raised. Should you
have ~~y ~e3tior.s after ~eviewing their responoe to you, you may
write: Depar~ment:' of Jll.st.ice, lOt.rr and:·Pl?.nnRylvaniid AV~!l~~, .
N.W., Wa6hing~onl D.C. 20530.

!~y thanks for your ~atience.

~ ....
.... ~

.. " .
" ... ..

. ' .

rsha a~.ot·i :..' .'
uepucy·.'ASsisCcint. ~o the pr"9idQnt:t~;~tl'and Director' of Presidential ..~.

correspondence

i:

,. ,-­....-,---



August 3 i, 1989WASHINGTON. DC 20510-6275

JOSEPH R BIDEN. J•. DELA\ HAIRMAN'---
:OWARD M KENNEOY MASSACHUSETTS STROM THURMOND. SOU'H CAROLINA
"OWARD'" MfTZENBAUM OHIO ORRIN G. HATCH. UTAH
DENNIS OrCONCINI ARIZONA ALAN K. SIMPSON. WYOMING
PA,TRICKJ LEAHY VERMONT CHARLES E. GRASSLEY IOWA
HOWELL HefLIN ALABAMA ARLEN SPECTER.PENNSYLVANIA
~AUL SIMON ILLINOIS GORDON J. HUMPHREY. NEW HAMPSHIRE
HERDERTKOHL WISCONSIN

RONAlD. ICL.AIN. CHIEF COUNSEL
OIANA HUffMAN STAFF DIRECTOR

JEFFREY J PEn. GfNfR"L COUNSEL
;-E~RY l. WOOTEN MIHORITV CHIEF COUNSEL

ANO STAff OIRECTOA

1anitfd c5retr.s ~rnetf
COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

Hr. Alvin Hansen
5541 Schmale Lane
Paradise, California 95969

Dear Hr. Hansen:

Thank you for your recent letter regarding your
difficulties with three federal judges and a U.S. Attorney .

. The Judiciary Committee does not investigate initial
complaints against federal judges or U.S. Attorneys. The
committee also does not intervene in pending court cases cr
request that a judge hear or rehear a particular case. If you
would like to file a formal complaint against a federal judge,
you should write to the clerk of the appellate court. The
court clerk you should write to regarding each of the three
judges you mention in your letter is:

Ms. Cathy A. Catterson
Clerk
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
U.S. Courthouse, Room 126
7th and Mission Streets
San Francisco, California 94103

If you wish to file a complaint against a U.S. Attorney,
you should write to:

Executive Office for U.S. Attorneys
Department of Justice
Constitution Avenue and 10th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530

Thank you again for your letter. I appreciate your taking
the time to write, and I hope you will find this information
useful.

SinC;(ffL
Jc ~h R. Biden, Jr.ctf~an



mFACTS
A Public Interest ~aw Firm

(The Foundation against Abusive, Corrupt and Tyrannical Systems)

August 2, 1989

Alvin Hansen
6484 Pioneer Rd.
Medford, OR 97501

I believe it is good strategy, and in a sense your duty to file a
complaint against the various illegal lawyers and judg~s with the
Ethics Board and the Judicial Commission. I believe we should do
that, not because we expect results from them, but that some day
we will be able to show the systematic encourage of the illegality
by the brotherhood of lawyers and judges.

Concerning Roy Bashaw, assuming your informatiQn is correct, I
would start off simply with a complaint on matters as tg the August
21, 1987 letter. I assume you have the Oregon Rules of
Professional Conduct. If you don't, I would gladly assist you on
filing them. f i. 1. ' •. "] -::-.>'~

I enclose a copy of the materials already collected. ~here are a
number of other persons and I simply don't get the time to work on
these complaints.

THE FACTS

080289-2/jj
Enclosures

@@ro@ffimO~dI ~li'(OOj)

@mlii1llfm@f!l ~ilJry

Faith - ACTion

4209 164th Sl S.W.
Lynnwood, WA 98037

(206) 742-1126
Fax (206) 742~22



tlnittd ~tQtt.S ~rnQt£
COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

Augu st 31, 1989WASHINGTON. DC 2051o-e271

~ ~
.lOll'" II lIOCN. J« • Ck ( CtWfIMAN

lOWAllO 101icINNlO'l'.IolA$SACHUSETn ITIIOIolTHUllMOHO.1OUTtcCAAOl.u
HOWAllO101IolmtHIAUM. OHIO OMIN O. MATCH.UTAH
DENNISOtCOHClNl.AIUlOMA AU.H It. 1••••,.0... WVOMeNG
'ATlaC1CJ llAHY. VI••••OHT (KAIIlU I. GAAlllIY.IOWA
MOWIU H"UN. ALAIAMA AllUN , •••eTII', "'NMSny"",,,
'AUlIIMOtC. IlUHOlI GOIlOONJ. HUIolI'MNY.NIW ~
MIlliE'" 1tQt4l, WlS(OHI"

~ •• CUWOI. ~I COUOrtCl

__ Iwuc. .tAlI OOIlCCtOll
"'''IlI'' J l't« 01•••••••.C_'1l
ttMY l. WOO"". ~ ~I COI*IC.t.

AMI StAll OOIlCCtOll

Mr. Alvin Hansen
5541 Schmale Lane
Paradise, California 95969

Dear Mr. Hansen:

••• 6 ••

Thank you for your recent letter regarding your
difficulties with three federal judges and a U.S. Attorney.

The Judiciary Committee does not investigate initial
complaints against federal judges or U.S. Attorneys. The
committee also does not intervene in pending court cases or
request that a judge hear or rehear a particular case. If you
would like to file a formal complaint against a federal judge,
you should write to the clerk of the appellate court. The
court clerk you should write to regarding each of the three
judges you mention in your letter is:

Ms. Cathy A. Catterson
Clerk
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
U.S. Courthouse, Room 126
7th and Mission Streets
San Francisco, California 94103

If you wish to file a complaint against a U.S. Attorney,
you should write to:

Executive Office for U.S. Attorneys
Department of Justice
Constitution Avenue and 10th Street, H.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530

Thank you again for your letter. I appreciate your taking
the time to write, and I hope you will find this ipformation
useful.'

Sincerely, lIe

Jo ~. Biden,ctf~an Jr •

.',
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REC 2002162

144(","7H8A20AEO DB9E

\{(~~:P(
CIPQYA7 C~QA7 (F-DE·9)

***

DTE

NH

BIC:
YES LOU-06/11 SSACCS NO

START-l1/1996

START-ll/19
START-Ol/19~TOP-11/1997 CODE-380 CATEGORY-STATE BILLING
PENALTY-OOO'
START-01/1999 STOP~/1999'CODE-380 CATEGORY-STATE BILLING
PENALTY-OOO'

SEWC-380 SECAC-F SEAD-05/99 SEAC-B SEWN-569362966 ~NDOR
PDR-$54. ODD COu SUP~R S~D ~Z

BPAMT-$O.OO THRU 04/02 BCAMT- $477.00 FOR 05/02 NrYOF: l°f:{ C06~D
DDO-04/06/89 LOD-1 'AN PfYA r<;r
12/98 $ 488.30 $ 0.00 300 01 SR $ 488.00 __ ~JU! .. 'NC/SC

03/99 $ 488.30 $ 45.50 800 01 SR $ 487'~RDOAI 'n~ 7~002
12/99 $ 500.00 $ 45.50 500 01 SR $ 49~¥S0 'v PA.I~/f ~

12/00 $ 517.40 $ 50.00 400 01 SR $ 517.0~ ··q~~I,CL07/01 $ 517.90 $ 50.00 900 01 SR $ 517.00 Of;~ ~RI(
12/01 $ 531.40 $ 54.00 400 01 SR $ 531.00 e~

~7 SCC-38140 RD-09/06/01 LAP-C PSC-C
-541-512-2469 BTC1-H C

SP MSG2

SMI-AGE

AACT
STATUS

SCH PAY
BENEFIT

SMI PREM
SMI 3PTY

HI-AGE

ACCOUNT
PMT CYC
PRIMARY
PIA HIS

SP MSG1

ST EXCH
PREMIUM
BSCH
DIB
HISTORY

PAYMENT
TELE NI
PAYEE
ADDRES's
BANK

-t)
~PAYMENT

~ TELE NO
...;:;PAYEE
-ADDRESS



• DOC:D'~ UNIT:WOOD PG: 002+
F DOB-03t_Jj1932 B DOEC-05/94

BP ~ BPC-A DRD-l1/17/99 DOEI-OS/94 DOF-OS/9.
-C LMETY-94 BRF-034

AACT' DTE: 06/11/02
"BJL'lEFTT BIC-B

ABN­
SAC-

$ 227.80
$ 231. 50
$ 236.50
$ 245.00
$ 245.00
$ 251. 00

01 SR
01 SR
01 SR
01 SR
01 SR
01 SR

HI CONTS PRD-03/1997 8MI CaNTS PRD-03/1997

START-03/1997 BASIS-AGE TYPE-FREE FILING-02/1997

PERIOD-rEP FILING-02/1997

. ~J~E5tb~~p~\
fiyt rtP7 ()o r;.aJv'yd I /.(f f~~
~bf~fJ

A RECORD IS PRESENT ON THE PRISONER UPDATE PROCESSING SYSTEM
DATABASE FOR BOAN:569-36-2966, ALVIN HANSEN, BIC-A .

START-03/1~7 PENALT~O% CURRENT AMT-$ 54.00SEWC-380 smc~~?~/Ol SEAC-D SEWN-572380926
YOER-93 TOER-A: TOW-S AORE-$ 0 NWM-7777 ARCD-06/02/94
YOER-94 TOER-W TOW-S AORE-$ 0 NWM-7777 ARCD-06/02/94
BRC-V BOAN-572-38-0926 d:;:;'< .. - I

12/97 $ 228.50 $ 43:SO'700
12/98 $ 231.50 $ 45.50 000

diliP$ 237.00 $ 45.50 500

12/00 $ 245.30 $ 50.00 300
07 $ 245.50 $ 50.00 500

" 2/01 $ 251.90 $ 54.00 900

HI-AGE

SMI-AGE

SMI PREM
ST EXCH
ARD

BENREF
HISTORY

PRISONER

+++ TRANS UPDATED THRU 06/11 +++

TRANS RD-7/05/01 LAP-CD
RD-8/13/01 LAP-JC
RD-S/13/01 LAP-Z2
RD-S/14/01 LAP-ZJ
RD-S/21jOl LAP-JA
RD-S/21/01 LAP-Z2
RD-9/06jOl LAP-CD
RD-9/07/01 LAP-CQ
RD-9/10/01 LAP-JB
RD-9/11/01 LAP-VY
RD-9/12/01 LAP-ZB
RD-12/21/01 LAP-Z2
RD-2/13/02 LAP-B
RD-3/20/02 LAP-CD
RD-3/21/02 LAP-CY
RD-3/22/02 LAP-JN
RD-3/22/02 LAP-Z5
RD-3/2S/02 LAP-TB
RD-3/27/02 LAP-Z6
RD-4/02/02 LAP-Z6
RD-4/0a/02 LAP-JC
RD-4/0a/02 LAP-Z2
RD-4/23/02 LAP-JA
RD-4/23/02 LAP-Z2
RD-4/2S/02 LAP-CD
RD-4/26/02 LAP-CY
RD-4/26/02 LAP-ZB
RD-4/30j02 LAP-TB
RD-5/16/02 LAP-CQ
RD-S/17/02 LAP-B

SALT-DIR DEP PIC-A
RET CHK-REISSUED PIC-A
RETURNED CHECK PIC-A
UNNEGOTIATED CHECK PIC-A
RET CHK-SUSP PIC-A
RETURNED CHECK PIC-A
SALT-DIR DEP PIC-B
SALT-CHANGE OF ADDRESS PIC-A

RET CHK-REINST PIC-A r .. (

MISCOR-ZIP+4 DATA PIC-A 9~(jl~~CRITICAL PAYMENT SYSTEM PIC- ~RETURNED CHECK PIC-A
MADCAP IIC-I PIC-A .
SALT-DIR DEP PIC-A
SALT-TELEPHONE NUMBER CHANGE PIC-A
RCREACT-NONRECEIPT PIC-A
RCREACT-RECERTIFICATION PIC-A
TITLE II PROCESS PIC-A
RCREACT-TREASURY RESPONSE PIC-A
RCREACT-TREASURY RESPONSE PIC-A
RET CHK-REISSUED PIC-A
RETURNED CHECK PIC-A
RET CHK-SUSP PIC-A
RETURNED CHECK PIC-A
SALT-DIR DEP PIC-A
SALT-TELEPHONE NUMBER CHANGE PIC-A
CRITICAL PAYMENT SYSTEM PIC-A
TITLE II PROCESS PIC-A
SALT-CHANGE OF ADDRESS PIC-A
MADCAP IIC-I PIC-A



MCT' . DTE:06/11/02 SrS69-36-2966 BIC: DOC:~ UNIT:WOOD.t.,' RD-5/20/02 LAP----~QSALT-CHANGE OF ADDRESS \..iC-A
RO-S/22/02 LAP-TB TITLE II PROCESS PIC-A

PG: 003

+++ YEAR 2000 COMPS +++

07/16/2001 - CPI COLA 2000 ADJUSTMENT OF $12 PAID TO A.

07/16/2001 - CPI COLA 2000 ADJUSTMENT OF $12 PAID TO B.

+++ YEAR 2001 COMPS +++

ON MBR NEEDS IMMEDIATE FUND

rVIN HANSEN
POSTMASTER
220 SOUTH
LIVE

ADDRESS- \..\'
~,~

ZIP-94550--':':'
TID-CPAY TPT-C
rOF-066 UNT-DE§
MBP-O.OO
NPF-DNLAF

S

04/24/02 p,

04/24/02

TAX DATA
PNA DATA

TRANS

~ ~U~~ 'SMa tel ,.
?J1JI(( ~ z.S; :2D'

fWd) ~~~~C!~{ ~w)t(~ 1f1!;

CPI COLA ADJUSTMENT 2001 NOT PAID TO A BECAUSE COMPUTATION RESULT IS ZERO.

CPI COLA ADJUSTMENT 2001 NOT P~USE COMPUTATION RESULT IS ZERO.

+++ RETCHK UPDATED THRU 06/11 +~ ~I( q
CHECK PIC-A DATE-?/16/01 AMT-$12.00 ~560;3678 SYM-3149 PCOC-5 /

RETURN DATE-12/19/01 REASON-AD I~1? jL-+++ ROAR UPDATED THRU 06/11 +++ fy,VJ ,-[;; U/JlW~.h.tct h;<C\

NO OPEN EVENTS Jf" v ~ ( ..\ rJ/~,f JJtf' VlJ I~ ~.J /tV"" • ~ ;J}..Puul
+++ CPS +++ U ~LfL***** ARCHIVE DATA AVAILABLE ***** ~
BENEFICIARY BIC-A CLN-ALVIN J HANSEN PRIOR LAF-S6

STATUS RAI-I TAP-477.00 TAR-477.00 ADI-B NOP-Ol LPC-03/02
DATE INACTIVE-04/24/02

PAY HIST 04/24/02 CSS-I PAID-AMO
05/17/02 CSS-P PAID-
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I INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
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lay

6484 PIONEER RD
MEDFORD, OR 97501

eSlC::Jence

: Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service
Form668 (Z) 338 • ' .....
(Rev. Apri 1984J : Certificate of Release of Federal Tax Uen
District Sacremento Serial Number 688907820
I Cenify chat as to ~ foDowin&-named tUpayel", the req~ ~u of seaioa &3%5

(A) of ~ b!tePt"! !bo."~ Code lYve beeP ~cfI~ f~ the ~--es ~.tt::·~' •..~ .. for. sCat:lltOry ~DS. lberefon, the Dea ax-oVided by Code seCdoa-6.J.tt'for

t :eese=oft~~~~~:.oper~yer~tbeomcewiHn,
, 1989 , Is authorized to Dote the books-to-sh ..•....o-w-tb-e-rel-eue--of-this-fiea

for theSe cues aDd ~ons. .

Name of 1"axpayer

Place of Rung COllli"'TY RECORDER
BUTTE COUNTY
OROVILLE, CA 95965

Total $ 394479.85

Signature ntie
D~p;~GOFFICIAL

• on this,

(MOTE: Certificate of officer ~e<:.f by law to uk!'; &C~wied\1r"ent it; not ~~ to ~ v:Wdity of Ce.-tificats of Rele""
of FetderalTax lien Rev. Rul. ,1-466.1971 ·2 C.B. 4091 Fonn 668 {Z) (Rev. 4-84~

I . I.f-- \\.1 I rc-
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1120 SP

Said records, are on public display at AMERITITLE, and offices of
Kathleen beckett, Clerk/Recorder, and, Jacobson, Jewett, Thierolf,
& Dickey, and, Jackson County ~urts, San Prancisco Superior Court,
Civil No 968484, Sheriffs Levy ~o 099452, and,

Secretary of State Gee file COSIP Secured
Financing Statement No R-84141

..

TO.creditors. payees;

Under said Judgments and port and ~emand
for audit filed with the Intecnal Revenue Se July 10; 200u,

'you are directed to present B.ank of Ameri~~ cks to the IRS forindorsement, and accounting as -Levying a~~ -•.
Any dishonor constitutes criminal cont and tax fraud.

'=.~~aZ'",,:,,~~.>r,;S!c~~~ "'>'.r

" . ~tU ~t-( Z'"~~~

' . .AkiN J!tlllslH 7 tie>,; b I 1088

, 8J;V9~'''29900_.~ f lZ-/ ....ZOOO 2N1l381323OlJI

.: 6484 PluRur!Ui. :;J 41·82()·915 )\i'h --- -~., .. "u" 28821 )Nt/lurtl. OK 97501 , ~ .,·'·'.c~liA"j:.",·

, . () {} ••V .:0...•,' •••••••• :..;} ""~'

fiJU·' l'" .•• .J "J , \~.i. .•.'~:.I'~ •

~lJl. till "1'/"'4" .:ri1'''L AL CO!.!..k ~- ....-,.~g.t!:- ~~ \ ~~- - '~" ~ 0:':' r~J;j'~o 0 ~"
--.-- r -. 'I --- - \ - ()~~~~ ~~'#~..4J~:~:fA • lO 0 ~c.~ ~ ?o ~~ 0. ••::! ~

Banko merlca~ 1<'1~V3 .~ -r;..,. 1i).~"\ ~~oo~I'~ •••.:;;:Jj.'
~ ~ /1"1 (: '" /u.:Je' '-c.a: G. ',.,. ••••• .:-;;, •••• ..;/~~". ~~ e. -...~ -; ...""r;)i.~·••T•••• ') .••..I~

~:.",~M:,~m••.".!lUlt 't>- ~e: .•.. """lV-.,-&"" .,q"~~''''.'
IlUlOlll.I.!f.J2 _,~. ~ • "1 <lJYA~' .\~Z

4 ~Ul) •••Y\ ~- • 't. n "/~"","i;~~'~...,.~."
.J',,,. ~ov.~\.,? ~ ?::j$,e"~ l;;'-r-, .

I:j 2 jO ~~~.I~bt.qqU •
. ,,,"--,,- c:,O PRESENT FOR colIlcTiOff ~

-- .·fi~n ~H-a-n-se-n-,-Trustee -- TOGARNISHEfCUSIPDE. 931.f800
Secured Pacty, UCC Judgment Credi tor FELONY RESTITUTION

~~~
oS.f:" ~hJb.._

~ . c/~~;.q,.;y~~'" .

'\.'\IIHJ ~N
r"usTtE
••••• P~-4Ilt
~~9;'9)1

~ Geptember 11, 2000 GAFwISH1kl~

tp.cto ....,-••• ---------- 11fJ9i,"QY/. WRff.~ •.•..
o ~ S2SF -:'IC1'f/FF's/~A'

\.0 C . tt&~ Co. PUBLIC NOTICE .. CIVIl. .~,,_-";I'r.'t\t. ~ee ~,.'iYl7.,J -"""84

~. ~~~~~rsuant to Civil' Criminal Judgments of confession by PENNY

~o-.}t.~~'~f.> PAGE' her attorney, James J. Stout esq. and Daralene & Jacqueline
1&1 ~.\:~o.f\) I ~ Hansen, (Co Plaintiff, Co Trustee, Spouse)..,and thier WATCHTOWER

, ~~et~ attorneys, Jacobson, Jewett, Thierolf, & Dickey, ;
~o The marital Trust residense of Alvin 6 Jacqueline Hansen since

1972 was recovered from felony transfer from BANKAMERlCA, KENNETH
A. ANDERSON, COLDWELL BANKER, JACKSON COUN'l'Y. & JACKSON COUNTYTITLE
CO, etal by said Jud91llents.and sold on September 11, 2000 to
Fly By Night Farm LLC, and placed into escrow at AMERITITLE, Escrow
• 740661, compelling -Pull disclosure- of all felony transfer
records, Deeds, and IRS tax filing under ABVA EIN , 93-1129900.



. ·J-an 04 02 09:09 •

.­...

Peter Lotz

.,}

•__. _. __H.OfUH
TRUST!I
~Pb-.Mtft_
~Otd. OftgOd 97'9)t

PostmasterJames Focault
Medford Oregon

Pursuant ·to default Judqment taken against you, October 19, 199
in Re; State exrel·Stu11 ABVA GROUP TRUST INTERNATIONAL, Alvin
, Jacqueline Hansen, v, BANKAMERICA, KENNETH A. ANDERSON, RICRA
B. THIEROLF Jackson County etal, Civil Rico No 968484, .
Sheriffs levys San Francisco Co •• 099452, Plumas County , 8090
and felony forgery confession of Penny Page in re; OHIO, V, PAG
etal, Stout, eta!, Cr 99-5000007 Octo~er 8, 1999, ending crimi~
impersonation of Alvin , Jacqueline H,~nsen, ABVA TRUST.

And under my authority as Judgment Craditor, and Dce Secured Pa
and Irrevocable Power of Attorney ova~ my wife, Jacqueline Bans
attached, Jackson· County No 93-07308, you are ordered to cease
criminal misdelivery, and theft. of OQ~ Trust, marital and persc
mail, UCC, Court records, tax commun1.:ations with IRS, and dirE
all future mail to myself, at our new business address,

Corporation

atto=n~ys, Trustee,

,SCHUY J' ~~ p l,,[£C' .
~~'v ~ -JJ J~-(1~ - (j/"

MEl.,VIN E. SOLL esq. Febr·uar

OSSWALD PAPPERT eOLL
Wiesbaden 018365
Wilhelmstrasse '42

Who relpaced the abandoned trustee
2000.

C/O Pacific Northwest Mortgagl!
2475 Forest Avenue
San Jose, e4~ 95128

And under orders from '~VA's new

~ou shall al~. cease criminal deliver~' of all mail to Debtor/
trespasser, n~M~~ A. Anderson, and BANKAliERlCA, atour marita
trust addree~~~~c~ove pending hin eviction on Sheriffs le

d ..~ ,~..=- .; _.1 ••. :•.:

___ .••~ IT']· ";,,-.,..,'.

AW1n Han~ ~~.J:~t&e .Secured Party:¥udgment Creditor.
-Hobbs Act- -Rico· felony victim
18 ose S 1951,.1961

eel Mssrs Robert Stanghe11ini Jr, Vernon Hansen
Jacqueline hansen, lCarsten Schuy (~sq.
Trustees •..
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C)("'

c c.,
stee 0"\-,

,,-,

IRS EIN # 93 - 1129900 1120 SF

Delaware UCC Cusip # 9314600

~;er~
Richard B. Scholes benef.

Witness.

Homeownerspol~~ a
# 2l3SQ9738l72~ ~~3:tt
Crim Claim # S11l~~3a3a .. ;:;TJ

CD~' 0.)
-~ G.:J

~---;'-'~--

Travelers

Faxed to Major Peterson
(503)945-3987

W/ Attachments Proof.

a~-'-
~ Alvin Hansen, Trustee

Secured party UCC Judgment Creditor

That, on March 16, 2001 accompanied by Mr Richard B. Scholes, a
Trust beneficiary, I again'visited the Postal substation on Biddle
Road to recover all stolen, misdelivered, witheld mail, and was told
"no mail is being delivered to you","Nor has any been recieved", by
a clerk in an arrogant insolent manner ..

ABV A GROUP TRUST International

On Monday, March 19, 2001, I called the Provost Marshall, Major,
Theresa Peterson (503)945-3985 and reported this ongoing unchecked
felony, Obstruction of Court Writs, and IRS Imposter Fraud Audit.
She stated that she had sent me a. letter in December, and was unable
to determine what happened to my stolen mail, and to check with
the Seargeant at the Armory at 1701 S. Pacific Hyw. where my mail
had been transfered in December .

I, Alvin. Hansen, Declare, and verify by proof, attachments~ theft of
Trust, and personal mail by Judgment debtors, Medford Postmaster,
James Foucalt, and Jackson County Sheriff, Medford Police Department,
District Attorney, and Jacobson Jewett, Thierolf & Dickey, etal;

.On this date, March 20, 2001 I visited, and recieved from.Sargeant,
"Josh" the two pieces of mail attached.

All stolen mail since transfered to ABVA Co Trustee, Melvin E. SolI ~
Esq. March 8, 1999, remains stolen, in spite and contempt for
Judgments taken for restitution July 13, October 19, 1999.

All debtors/ felons and officials continue criminal obstruction of
Justice, Trust operations, return of stolen property, and criminal
obstruction of Tax returns/and IRS imposter fraud audit.

~,;&r.cs'~ ~~on-~

~J~~. g-rudee'~)
v~ (;. •.IOU ~ire- (alxuulo,uut.2-0-:!1!))

0494 !,d"oneer !7ld. GARNISHi

,j'fe#,ord.. ClW.!JO'Z'...9700 t I;0994~ ~rr S/fS1~~~~HI.f&rr
.. CII/IL i6 <i '!=Y'l.4S2 8.'1!'rrSJ.IER~i484 . CIVil. • r <i lEW

MEMORANDUM AND DECLARATION O~ .
Alvin Hansen, Secured Party Creditor, Tr

March 20, 2001
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Point. Central Point police ar­
rested Hutchinson late Wednes­
day night, charging her with pos­
session of methamphetamine. She
was lodged in jail in lieu of $5,000
baiL .

• Sex offense - Mitchell Leroy
Wells, 37, of 108Newton St., Med­
ford. Wells was arrested by Oregon
State Police Wednesday night and
.charged with driving while under
the influence of intoxicants and
failure to register his address as a
sex offender. He was lodged in jail
on $9,000bail.

!J9nergencyservices,,' ::;
II Felony'arrests V.• Drugs - Thomas Lee Parks,

I 23, of 1570 S. Columbus St., Med­ford. Oregon State Police arrested
Parks Thursday, charging him with
possession of methamphetamine
and driving while suspended. He
was lodged in jail on $8;000bail.

• Aggravated theft - Alvin
Joseph Hansen, 69,of6484 Pioneer
Road, Medford. Med olice ar-
rested Hansen d, .ng
him with s ,nd-de e . s,
first-degr e aggravat th an
negotiati a bad c eck
lo~ged in J •• ;- Crime reportsball .

• Warrants, dmgs -James Ed- • Theft-Sheriff's deputies took
ward ~atrick, 36, no address avail- a report Thursday that a snow­
able. Thursday, Patrick was',ar- board, valued at $400, had been
rested by Jackson County Sheriff stolen Wednesday from the Mount
deputies and charged with parole Ashland ski area.
violation as :weli as possession and " • Burglary - A Sony PlaySta­
distribution ofmethamphetamhle~" tion 2 and two video games were

Deputies reported that Patrick stolen from a residence in the 1000
had 11warrants for his arrest, in: block of Beatty Street Thursday,
eluding charges for various as-, Medford police report.
saults, burglary, menacing, at-· • Theft ....•..A vehicle parked in
tempting to elude officers, driving, the 3000 ,plock of South Pacific
while suspended; reckless driving Highway was vandalized and bur­
and three charges of probation vi- - glarized '0" Thursday,' sheriff's
olation. He was lodged in jail with- deputies report. A stereo was
out bail. stolen during the crime. Total

• Theft - Michelle Dawn Imper- damage is estimated at $1,850.
ato, 27, of 1090Ellendale, No. B9.• Vandalism-A vellicle parked
Imperato appeared before aJack-in the 600 block of Shadow Wood
son County judge Thursday on an Drive, Medford, was vandalized
indictment charging her with first- Thursday. Damage estimate is
degree theft and first-degree $200,Medford police report.
forgery. She was booked in jail and • Theft - A vehicle parked in
released. the 2200block ofP{)plar Drive was

• Theft - Rebecca Kaye vandalized early Wednesday
.Matthews,42,of329 Shadow Lawn, morning, according to Medford po­
Eagle Point. Matthews appeared lice. Damage estimate is at least
before a Jackson County judge $1,000..
Thursday on an indictment charg- Vehicles parked along Bell
ing her with first-degree theft as Court, Crater Lake Avenue,
well as a warrant.. She was booked Paloma Avenue,Temple Drive and
in jail and released. Morrow Road were also burglar-

• Drugs - Margaret J0 Hutchin- ized and or vandalized Wednes­
son, 43, of 319 Pruett Road, Eagle day,police report.


